

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended			
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income	9776.85	10567.12	7388.17	20343.97	12665.33	28678.52	11642.91	12323.99	10320.47	23966.90	17889.87	35704.16	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	2634.50	2558.89	2042.00	5193.39	1007.06	4233.89	3070.64	3395.17	3018.72	6465.81	2726.66	5222.89	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	2634.50	2558.89	2042.00	5193.39	1007.06	5907.04	3070.64	3395.17	3018.72	6465.81	2726.66	6896.04	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	2445.70	2464.27	1875.30	4909.97	780.41	4953.48	2795.44	3067.99	2638.40	5863.43	2071.43	5715.41	
5.	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	255.93	-	680.21	-	-	-	255.93	-	680.21	-	
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(16.71)	23.85	62.45	74.90	86.30	57.32	53.42	
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	2445.70	2464.27	2131.23	4909.97	1460.62	4936.77	2819.29	3130.44	2969.23	5949.73	2808.96	5768.83	
8.	Equity Share Capital [F. V. Re.1/- per share]	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	
9.	Reserves [Excluding Revaluation Reserves] as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet							30420.05						
10.	Earnings per share													
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing Operations	2.16	2.17	1.65	4.33	0.69	4.37	2.47	2.71	2.33	5.17	1.83	5.04	
	- Basic and Diluted from Discontinued Operations	-	-	0.23	-	0.60	-	-	-	0.23	-	0.60	-	
	- Basic and Diluted from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	2.16	2.17	1.88	4.33	1.29	4.37	2.47	2.71	2.55	5.17	2.43	5.04	

Notes:

- Sugar Industry being a seasonal industry and of a predominantly cyclical nature, the above results can neither be construed as an indicator of the overall annual operations and profitability of the Company nor for inter - period comparison between the quarters within a financial year.
- The above statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08.11.2023.
- The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30.09.2023 and their report was placed before the Board.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website at www.kcpsugar.com

for K.C.P. SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Sd/-
IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 08.11.2023

(By Order of the Board)